

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18394/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/12/2010 in RSA No.127 of 2000 passed by the High Court Of H.P. at Shimla)

JAGDISH CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited, to be heard within one
year.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Renu Diwan)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.08.13
16:04:58 IST
Reason: