

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7793/2014

JAGDISH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 14/05/2015

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of respondent No.2 on the
impugned judgment is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.05.16
13:00:25 IST
Reason: