

r ITEM NO.111  
IV

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7793/2014

JAGDISH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ed This appeal is dismissed in terms of the sign  
order.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.09.03  
17:13:05 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7793 OF 2014

JAGDISH CHAND

Appellant(s)

Versus

SOHAN LAL AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,  
September 02, 2015